

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29223/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 2260/2000

S.C.R. HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER BOMBAY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

c/c of the impugned

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv
 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Attorney General
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
 Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Madhukar M. Mokashi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim protection granted by the High Court is
continued subject to the petitioner depositing
Rs.30,00,000/- with the Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay within one month.

....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

DATED 23.11.2009

...contd.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel accepts
notice for the Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay
and Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, learned counsel accepts
notice for respondent No.2, the auction purchaser.

Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder in
two weeks thereafter.

List for final disposal thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master