

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29223/2009

S.C.R. HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER BOMBAY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Ms. Mahak Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
 for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

For R-2(Applicant) Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Dipti, Adv.
 Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
 for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the SLP alongwith I.A. No.5 for final
disposal in January, 2012.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master